South Carolina

)

Legislature
May 06, 2024, 02:51:37 pm

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

S*1196 (Rat #0138, Act #0131 of 2012) General Bill, By Jackson, Ford, Courson, Hutto, Williams, Sheheen, Massey,
Lourie, McGill, Scott, Nicholson, Matthews, Anderson, Gregory, Coleman, Setzler, Rankin and Malloy
Summary: African American History Month

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-616 SO AS TO
PROVIDE THAT THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY OF EVERY YEAR IS DESIGNATED AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY
MONTH IN SOUTH CAROLINA. - ratified title

02/08/12
02/08/12
02/10/12
02/22/12
02/23/12
02/23/12
02/23/12
02/28/12
02/29/12
02/29/12
03/01/12
03/06/12
03/06/12
03/07/12
03/07/12
03/13/12
03/16/12
03/16/12

Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate
Senate

Senate
House
House
House
House
House
House

Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)

Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), Ford, S.Martin, Gregory

Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)

Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41)

Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41)

Scrivener's error corrected

Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)

Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)

Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11)
Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2)
Read second time (House Journal-page 16)

Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)

Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)

Ratified R 138

Signed By Governor

Effective date 03/13/12

Act No. 131

Page 1 of 1



