South Carolina Legislature

06, 2024, 02:51:37 pm May

Session 119 - (2011-2012)

03/16/12

S*1196 (Rat #0138, Act #0131 of 2012) General Bill, By Jackson, Ford, Courson, Hutto, Williams, Sheheen, Massey, Lourie, McGill, Scott, Nicholson, Matthews, Anderson, Gregory, Coleman, Setzler, Rankin and Malloy

Summary: African American History Month

Act No. 131

AN ACT TO AMEND THE CODE OF LAWS OF SOUTH CAROLINA, 1976, BY ADDING SECTION 1-1-616 SO AS TO PROVIDE THAT THE MONTH OF FEBRUARY OF EVERY YEAR IS DESIGNATED AFRICAN AMERICAN HISTORY MONTH IN SOUTH CAROLINA. - ratified title

02/08/12SenateReferred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)02/10/12SenateReferred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), Ford, S.Martin, Gregory02/22/12SenateCommittee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)02/23/12SenateRead second time (Senate Journal-page 41)02/23/12SenateRoll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41)02/23/12SenateRead third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)02/29/12HouseIntroduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)02/29/12HouseReferred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11)03/01/12HouseRead second time (House Journal-page 16)03/06/12HouseRoll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)03/07/12Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)03/13/12Signed By Governor03/16/12Effective date 03/13/12	02/08/12	Senate	Introduced and read first time (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/22/12 Senate Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15) 02/23/12 Senate Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41) 02/23/12 Senate Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41) 02/23/12 Senate Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23) 02/28/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/08/12	Senate	Referred to Committee on Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 7)
02/23/12 Senate Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41) 02/23/12 Senate Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41) 02/23/12 Senate Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23) 02/29/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/10/12	Senate	Referred to Subcommittee: Cleary (ch), Ford, S.Martin, Gregory
02/23/12 Senate Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41) 02/23/12 Senate Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23) 02/29/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Signed By Governor	02/22/12	Senate	Committee report: Favorable Judiciary (Senate Journal-page 15)
02/23/12 Senate Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23) 02/29/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Signed By Governor	02/23/12	Senate	Read second time (Senate Journal-page 41)
02/28/12 Senate Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23) 02/29/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Signed By Governor	02/23/12	Senate	Roll call Ayes-31 Nays-0 (Senate Journal-page 41)
02/29/12 House Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11) 02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/23/12		Scrivener's error corrected
02/29/12 House Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11) 03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/28/12	Senate	Read third time and sent to House (Senate Journal-page 23)
03/01/12 House Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2) 03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/29/12	House	Introduced and read first time (House Journal-page 11)
03/06/12 House Read second time (House Journal-page 16) 03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	02/29/12	House	Referred to Committee on Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 11)
03/06/12 House Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16) 03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	03/01/12	House	Committee report: Favorable Invitations and Memorial Resolutions (House Journal-page 2)
03/07/12 House Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12) 03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	03/06/12	House	Read second time (House Journal-page 16)
03/07/12 Ratified R 138 03/13/12 Signed By Governor	03/06/12	House	Roll call Yeas-91 Nays-0 (House Journal-page 16)
03/13/12 Signed By Governor	03/07/12	House	Read third time and enrolled (House Journal-page 12)
3 . ,	03/07/12		Ratified R 138
03/16/12 Effective date 03/13/12	03/13/12		Signed By Governor
	03/16/12		Effective date 03/13/12